2023-24 Issue 5
October 5, 2023

Thompson Falls School District #2 shall provide equal educational opportunity and treatment for all students without regard to race, creed, color, national origin, sex,

marital status, previous arrest or incarceration or non-program-related physical, sensory or mental handicaps as stated in board policy and MCA 49-2-307, 49-3-205.

nso= mSp= @555

Our recent annual Fun Run had several new records set. The top 20 finishers and their
times, both boys and girls, are listed on the back of this newsletter. Most improved
runners this year were 1st Grader NovaLynn Chamblin Phillips and 1st Grader Spencer
Hart. Congratulations to all the runners!

Student Commeill INamed]

Congratulations to our newly appointed Student Council! Interested 4th through 6th
grade students were given the opportunity to apply. This year’s council members
are: Sydney Lofthus, Kalsin McGuire, Elena Buys, Aaron Koskela, Xavier Golden, and
Bella Cork. They have already held their first meeting and have begun to make plans
for the school year. One of their responsibilities is to chose our Fun Friday themes.
Tomorrow’s theme is Crazy Hair Day. More of their plans will be revealed soon. Stay
tuned!

STUDENT SAFETY

To ensure student safety we conduct several drills throughout the year. We recently
conducted our first Fire Drill of the year and are pleased to announce that all students and
staff were able to evacuate our buildings in under two minutes.

On Wednesday, October 18th, we will participate in the Great Montana ShakeOut, a
statewide drill. Students and staff will practice how to respond in the event of an
earthquake.

Watch for more information about our upcoming Evacuation / Re-Unification Drill which has
been scheduled for Friday, October 27th. Instructions will be sent home soon.

PT© Needs YOUS

Our Parent Teacher Organization will hold their first meeting of the year this
coming Tuesday, October 10th at 5:30PM in the Elementary. Mark your
calendars and plan now to attend. They are looking for YOUR ideas and energy!

PHOTOS AVAILABLE

Legacy Photography photographed our students last week and we have seen some beautiful
pictures. Every student present at school, on Friday, September 29th, was photographed. Those
pictures can be seen in the Infinite Campus Parent Portal and are available to purchase on their
website at LegacySchoolPhotos.com. Simply enter your student’s ID number to check them out. If
you need your student's ID number, please contact the office, we are happy to help you out.
Photos ordered online by tomorrow, Friday, October 6th may be shipped to the school free of
charge and should arrive here within the next 3 weeks, and will be sent home with students when
they arrive. Student photos will continue to be available and may be purchased online after Friday,
but a shipping fee will be charged and they will be shipped to your home. Picture retakes are
scheduled for Monday, October 30th.

Important Happenings

10/5 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
10/5-10/6  Hearing Screenings

10/6 FUN FRIDAY - Crazy Hair Day

10/6 Early out - 2:05PM

10/9 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
10110 PTO Meeting 5:30PM - Elementary

10/11 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
10/12 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM

10/13 Early out - 2:05PM
10/15 Elk's Hoop Shoot - 2:00PM - Elem Gym

10/16 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
10/18 Great Montana ShakeOut Drill
10/18 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM

10/19-10/20 NO SCHOOL - MEA

10/23-10/29 Red Ribbon Week Celebrated

10/23 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
10/24 JH/HS Fall Concert—6:30PM—HS Gym

10/25 Kindergarten Leaf Walk

10/25 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
10/26 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
10/27 Re-Unification Drill

10/27 Early out - 2:05PM

10/30 Picture Retakes by Legacy Photography

10/30 NO REACH

10/31 End of 1st Quarter

10/31 Classroom Harvest Parties

11/1 NO REACH

11/2 NO REACH

11/3 Early out - 2:05PM

11/6 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
11/8 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM

Thompson Falls Elementary

Mr. Lep Dprscher, HRCELLENCE
Principal =34
School web site: &
http://thompsonfalls.net §
[
r4

ﬁ Find us on:
facebook.

ThompsonFallsSchools



LegacySchoolPhotos.com

FUN RUN RESULTS
TOP 20 FINISHERS

6:39
6:48
6:53
6:56
7:02
7:10
7:21
7:22
7:27
7:32
7:37
7:43
7:44
7:44
7:49
7:50
7:52
8:02
8:05
8:08

BOYS

Chase Giegling
Jonathan Toyias
Mason Bartlett
Wyatt Clawson
Travis Fitchett o
Noah Scharfe
Hunter Ames
Maiko Pavlik
Gabriel Holloway
Damon Traver
Rhett Franklin
Kalib Susic

Nick Tapia

Calvin Ingle
William Albano
Quentin Hagerman
Emmett Blakney
Trevor Fitchett
Edward Fairbank
Kalib Butler

6:30
6:45
6:54
6:58
7:06
7:25
7:28
7:30
7:45
7:55
8:04
8:05
8:09
8:11
8:36
8:37
8:51
9:00
9:01
9:04

GIRLS

Libby Franck  **
Shea Haas  **
Neala Block

Gabby Taylor **
Hartleigh Block  **
Kaydence Pavlik
Zoey Havens

Arya McGann
McKinnley Lyons **
Kleonna Block  **
Ava Franck

Kalsin McGuire
Cassidy Lyons

Kali Dyer

Ava Taylor
Reaghan Kenney
Cooper Lilly

Quinn Nichols
Reese Friede  **
Elliya McGuire

** Indicates new grade level place record

Ereat Job Runners!



