2023-24 Issue 5 October 5, 2023









Our recent annual Fun Run had several new records set. The top 20 finishers and their times, both boys and girls, are listed on the back of this newsletter. Most improved runners this year were 1st Grader NovaLynn Chamblin Phillips and 1st Grader Spencer Hart. Congratulations to all the runners!

Congratulations to our newly appointed Student Council! Interested 4th through 6th grade students were given the opportunity to apply. This year's council members are: Sydney Lofthus, Kalsin McGuire, Elena Buys, Aaron Koskela, Xavier Golden, and Bella Cork. They have already held their first meeting and have begun to make plans for the school year. One of their responsibilities is to chose our Fun Friday themes. Tomorrow's theme is Crazy Hair Day. More of their plans will be revealed soon. Stay tuned!

STUDENT SAF

To ensure student safety we conduct several drills throughout the year. We recently conducted our first Fire Drill of the year and are pleased to announce that all students and staff were able to evacuate our buildings in under two minutes.

On Wednesday, October 18th, we will participate in the Great Montana ShakeOut, a statewide drill. Students and staff will practice how to respond in the event of an earthquake.

Watch for more information about our upcoming Evacuation / Re-Unification Drill which has been scheduled for Friday, October 27th. Instructions will be sent home soon.

Veeds '

Our Parent Teacher Organization will hold their first meeting of the year this coming Tuesday, October 10th at 5:30PM in the Elementary. Mark your calendars and plan now to attend. They are looking for YOUR ideas and energy!

Legacy Photography photographed our students last week and we have seen some beautiful pictures. Every student present at school, on Friday, September 29th, was photographed. Those pictures can be seen in the Infinite Campus Parent Portal and are available to purchase on their website at LegacySchoolPhotos.com. Simply enter your student's ID number to check them out. If you need your student's ID number, please contact the office, we are happy to help you out. Photos ordered online by tomorrow, Friday, October 6th may be shipped to the school free of charge and should arrive here within the next 3 weeks, and will be sent home with students when they arrive. Student photos will continue to be available and may be purchased online after Friday, but a shipping fee will be charged and they will be shipped to your home. Picture retakes are scheduled for Monday, October 30th.

Important Happenings

10/5 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM 10/5-10/6 Hearing Screenings

10/6 FUN FRIDAY - Crazy Hair Day

10/6 Early out - 2:05PM

10/9 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM

10/10 PTO Meeting 5:30PM - Elementary

10/11 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM

10/12 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM

10/13 Early out - 2:05PM

10/15 Elk's Hoop Shoot - 2:00PM - Elem Gym

10/16 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM

10/18 Great Montana ShakeOut Drill

10/18 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM

10/19-10/20 NO SCHOOL - MEA

10/23-10/29 Red Ribbon Week Celebrated

10/23 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM

10/24 JH/HS Fall Concert—6:30PM—HS Gym

10/25 Kindergarten Leaf Walk

10/25 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM

10/26 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM

10/27 Re-Unification Drill 10/27 Early out - 2:05PM

10/30 Picture Retakes by Legacy Photography

10/30 NO REACH

10/31 End of 1st Quarter

10/31 Classroom Harvest Parties

11/1 NO REACH

11/2 NO REACH

11/3 Early out - 2:05PM

11/6 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM

11/8 REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM

Thompson Falls Elementary

Mr. Len Dorscher, Principal

School web site:

http://thompsonfalls.net



ThompsonFallsSchools





FUN RUN RESULTS TOP 20 FINISHERS

BOYS GIRLS

6:39	Chase Giegling	6:30	Libby Franck **
6:48	Jonathan Toyias	6:45	Shea Haas **
6:53	Mason Bartlett	6:54	Neala Block
6:56	Wyatt Clawson	6:58	Gabby Taylor **
7:02	Travis Fitchett **	7:06	Hartleigh Block **
7:10	Noah Scharfe	7:25	Kaydence Pavlik
7:21	Hunter Ames	7:28	Zoey Havens
7:22	Maiko Pavlik	7:30	Arya McGann
7:27	Gabriel Holloway	7:45	McKinnley Lyons **
7:32	Damon Traver	7:55	Kleonna Block **
7:37	Rhett Franklin	8:04	Ava Franck
7:43	Kalib Susic	8:05	Kalsin McGuire
7:44	Nick Tapia	8:09	Cassidy Lyons
7:44	Calvin Ingle	8:11	Kali Dyer
7:49	William Albano	8:36	Ava Taylor
7:50	Quentin Hagerman	8:37	Reaghan Kenney
7:52	Emmett Blakney	8:51	Cooper Lilly
8:02	Trevor Fitchett	9:00	Quinn Nichols
8:05	Edward Fairbank	9:01	Reese Friede **
8:08	Kalib Butler	9:04	Elliya McGuire

** Indicates new grade level place record

